



Public Service Commission

DATE: December 21, 1998

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) *PI*

RE: Docket No. 981128-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3926 issued to Telecommunications Service Center, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Order No. PSC-98-1532-FOF-TC, issued on November 20, 1998, required Telecommunications Service Center to pay the past due regulatory assessment fees plus a \$500 fine or have its certificate canceled. Staff learned after the protest period ended that this company had made a timely payment of the \$500 fine and past due regulatory assessment fees, copy attached. Therefore, this company's certificate should NOT be canceled.

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (Watts)

Enclosure

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- AFP _____
- CAF _____
- CM _____
- CTA _____
- EAC _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC 1
- WAS _____
- OTH cy to Nonoye

DATE
14465 DEC 22 8

981128 TC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CENTER, INC.

002073

Inv. Num.	Date	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount Paid
DEPOSIT	DATE			\$ 80.00
D046	DEC 15 1998			500.00

002073
 50.00 RAF
 30.00 P&I
 11/24/98
 AP
 TF274

Total: This Check \$ 580.00 *RAF*
 State of Florida
 Memo: Check Date: Nov 24, 1998 No. 2073 *As Is 2073*
Fine \$500



TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CENTER, INC.

DEBTOR IN POSSESSION 98-7835-6P1
412 E. MADISON SUITE 1200
TAMPA, FL 33602

SOUTHTRUST BANK
CLEARWATER, FL

63-943
631

002073

No. 2073

Nov 24, 1998
DATE

*****580.00
AMOUNT

Five Hundred Eighty and 0/100 Dollars

PAY TO THE ORDER OF: State of Florida
 Public Service Commission
 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RECEIVED

DEC 2 1998

ONU

and remits all past due regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory penalties and interest charges, to the Florida Public Service Commission. Each entity must comply with these requirements within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fines will be remitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.516, Florida Statutes.

<u>ENTITY'S NAME</u>	<u>CERTIFICATE NO.</u>	<u>PAST DUE RAFS</u>	<u>PAST DUE PENALTIES AND INTEREST</u>
Edward Green	3919	1997	1997
Marida, Inc. d/b/a Auto Image USA	3922	1997	1997
Telecommunications Service Center, Inc.	3926	1997	1995, 1996, & 1997
Magda Ferro	3933	1996 & 1997	1996 & 1997
Payphone Repair Communications, Inc.	3943	1997	1995 & 1997

As the appropriate fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and fines are received, each Docket shall be closed. Should any of the entities fail to comply with this Order within five business days from the date this Order becomes final, the entity shall have its certificate canceled and the Docket shall be closed. The cancellation of the certificate and the closing of the Docket in no way diminishes any of the entity's obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, and interest charges.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that each of the entities listed herein must pay the past due regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fines will be transmitted to the